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BEFORE THE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

^0/^ 

In the Matter of the Application of 
The Dayton Power and Light Company for 
Approval of its Market Rate Offer 

In the Matter of the Application of 
The Dayton Power and Light Company for 
Approval of Revised Tariffs 

In the Matter of the Application of 
The Dayton Power and Light Company for 
Approval of Certain Accounting Authority 

In the Matter of the Application of 
The H^yton Power and Light Company for 
the Waiver of Certain Commission Rules 

In the Matter ofthe Application of 
The Dayton Power and Light Company to 
Establish Tariff Riders 

Case No. 12-0426-EL-SS^ 

Case No. 12-0427-EL-ATA 

Case No. 12-0428-EL-AAM 

Case No. 12-0429-EL-WVR 

Case No. 12-0672-EL-RDR 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL FOR FIRSTENERGY SOLUTIONS CORP. 

Please take notice that David A. Kutik and Allison E. Haedt ofthe law firm Jones Day 

hereby appear as counsel for Intervenor FirstEnergy Solutions Corp. ("FES"). Mark A. Hayden 

will continue as counsel of record for FES. Please include Mr, Kutik and Ms. Haedt on all 

filings and communications regarding this case. 
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Dated: April 30, 2012 Respectfully submitted, 

Mark A. Hayden (0081077) 
Counsel of Record 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH 44308 
Telephone: (330)761-7735 
Facsimile: (330)384-3875 
E-mail: haydenm@firstenergycorp.com 

James F. Lang (0059668) 
Laura C. McBride (0080059) 
N. Trevor Alexander (0080713) 
CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP 
1400 KeyBank Center 
800 Superior Ave. 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
Telephone: (216)622-8200 
Facsimile: (216) 241-0816 (fax) 
E-mail: jlang@calfee.com 

lmcbride@calfee.com 
talexander@calfee.com 

David A. Kutik (0006418) 
Jones Day 
North Point 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
Telephone: (216)586-3939 
Facsimile: (216)579-0212 
E-mail: dakutik@jonesday.com 

Allison E. Haedt (0082243) 
Jones Day 
P.O. Box 165017 
Columbus, OH 43216-5017 
Street Address: 
325 John H. McConnell Blvd., Suite 600 
Columbus, OH 43215-2673 
Telephone: (614)469-3939 
Facsimile: (614)461-4198 
E-mail: aehaedt@jonesday.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR 
FIRSTENERGY SOLUTIONS CORP. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy ofthe foregoing Notice of Appearance was sent via e-mail to 

the following persons this 30^ day of April, 2012: 

Joseph Serio 
Assistant Consumers' Counsel 
Office ofthe Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street 
Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215 
serio@occ.state.oh.us 

Mark S. Yurick 
Taft Stettinius & Hollister 
65 East State Street 
Suite 1000 
Columbus, OH 43215 
myurick@taftlaw. com 

Sandy Grace 
Assistant General Counsel 
Exelon Business Service Company 
101 Constitution Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
sandy.grace@exeloncorp.com 

David C. Rineboh 
Colleen L. Mooney 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 West Lima Street 
P.O. Box 1793 
Findlay, OH 45839-1793 
drinebolt@aol.com 
cmooney2@columbus.rr.com 

Thomas McNamee 
Devin Parram 
Assistant Attorneys General 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
thomas.mcnamee@puc.state.oh.us 
devin.parram@puc. state.oh.us 

Henry W. Eckhart 
50 West Broad Street 
Suite 2117 
Columbus, OH 43215 
henryeckhart@aol.com 

Sam Randazzo 
Frank P. Darr 
Joseph E. Oliker 
Matthew R, Pritchard 
McNeeSj Wallace & Nurick 
21 East State Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
sam@mwncmh.com 
fdarr@mwncmh.com 
j oliker@mwncmh. com 
mpritchard@mwncmh.com 

Jay E. Jadwin 
American Electric Power Service Corp. 
155 West Nationwide Boulevard 
Suite 500 
Columbus, OH 43215 
j ej adwin@aep. com 
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Judi Sobecki 
The Dayton Power and Light Company 
1065 Woodman Drive 
Dayton, OH 45432 
judi.sobecki@dplinc.com 

Rocco D'Ascenzo 
Elizabeth Watts 
Duke Energy 
130 East Fourth Street 
1303-Main 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com 
rocco.d'ascenzo@duke-energy.com 

Lisa G. McAlister 
Matthew W. Wamock 
J. Thomson Siwo 
Bricker & Eckler 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 
lmcalister@bricker.com 
mwarnock@bricker. com 
tsiwo(a}bricker.com 

David F. Boehm 
Michael L. Kurtz 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street 
Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm. com 

Tasha Hamilton 
Constellation Energy Group 
111 Market Place 
Suite 600 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
tasha.hamilton@constenation.com 

Charles J. Faruki 
Jeffrey S. Sharkey 
Faruki Ireland & Cox 
500 Court House Plaza, S.W. 
10 North Ludlow Street 
Dayton, OH 45402 
cfaruki@ficlaw.com 
jsharkey@ficlaw.com 

Robert Ukeiley 
435 R Chestnut Street 
Suite 1 
Berea, KY 40403 
rukeiley@igc.org 

Anthony M. Long 
Honda of America Manufacturing, Inc. 
NA-E-Legal 
24000 Honda Parkway 
Marysville, OH 43040 
tonyJong@ham.honda.com 

Jesse A. Rodriguez 
Exelon Generation Company 
300 Exelon Way 
Kennett Square, PA 19348-2473 
jesse.rodriguez@exeloncorp.com 

Amy B. Spiller 
Jeanne M. Kingery 
Duke Energy 
139 East Fourth Street 
1303-Main 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
amy. spiller@duke-energy. com 
jeanne.kingery@duke-energy.com 
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M. Howard Petricoff 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease 
52 East Gay Street 
P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus, OH 43216-1008 
mhpetricoff@vory s. com 

Asim Z. Haque 
Christopher L. Miller 
Gregory J.Dunn 
Alan G. Starkoff 
Ice Miller 
250 West Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
asim.haque@icemiller.com 
christopher.miller@icemiller.com 
gregory.dunn@icemiller.com 
alan.starkofffaJicemiller.com 

Carolyn S. Flahive 
Thompson Hine 
41 S. High Street 
Suite 1700 
Columbus, OH 43215 
carolvn.flahive@thompsonhine.com 

David L Fein 
Cynthia Brady 
Constellation Energy Group 
550 West Washington Boulevard 
Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
david.fein@constellation.com 
cynthia.brady@constellation.com 

Ellis Jacobs 
Advocates for Basic Legal Equality 
333 West First Street 
Suite 500B 
Dayton, OH 45402 
ejacobs@ablelaw.com 

Joseph M. Clark 
Vectren Energy 
6641 North High Street 
Suite 200 
Worthington, OH 43085 
jmclark@vectren.com 
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An Attorney for Intervenor FirstEnergy 
Solutions Corp. 
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